

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 945-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 10/22/2021
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 11/29/2021
 Final action:
 11/29/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to enter into a

Purchase Agreement with The Near West Side Multi-Service Corporation aka May Dugan Center,

relating to the sale and use of the property located at 4115 Bridge Avenue; authorizing the

Commissioner of Purchases and Supplies to convey the property which is no longer needed for the

City's public use; and to terminate the lease with the May Dugan Center.

**Sponsors:** Kerry McCormack, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 945-2021-Sell property on Bridge currently leased to May Dugan to May Dugan, 2. 945-2021

Amendment, 3. 945-2021 Exec. Summary - May Dugan 4115 Bridge, 4. 945-2021 as amended-desk

copy - FINAL

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/29/2021	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
10/25/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	